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'WILLIAM ONEIL' via cityclerk <cityclerk@ci.carmel.ca.us> Mon, Jan 13, 2025 at 11:15 AM
Reply-To: WILLIAM ONEIL <
To: cityclerk@ci.carmel.ca.us
Cc:

I would like comment on Resolution 2025-05

It is very kind of the city to pay for mail delivery to a select few. I am concerned about the cost to our city for this service.
First, mail delivery does not have to be delivered every day. We pickup our mail twice a week, and still find, most of it is
junk mail. Secondly, we have many different groups that are able to volunteer to deliver mail to the 82 people, on a twice a
week proposed. VIPs, Rotary, Carmel Cares, etc, etc… Thirdly, the person receiving this service should be required  to
participate in the cost of this service.

Let’s look at the number of days for this service. reduce it to two days a week, and see … Look at what is being delivered
. Junk mail, magazines, advertisements…
Have volunteers help, cost participation…..

We are a village of helping others, or at least we should be, lets do this without the huge cost to our city.

Thank you

William ONeil

Nova Romero <nromero@ci.carmel.ca.us> Mon, Jan 13, 2025 at 2:27 PM
To: Jeff Baron <jbaron@ci.carmel.ca.us>, Hans Buder <hbuder@ci.carmel.ca.us>, Alissandra Dramov
<renewcarmel@outlook.com>, Dale Byrne <dbyrne@ci.carmel.ca.us>, Robert Delves <rdelves@ci.carmel.ca.us>
Cc: Chip Rerig <crerig@ci.carmel.ca.us>, Brandon Swanson <bswanson@ci.carmel.ca.us>, Brian Pierik
<bpierik@ci.carmel.ca.us>, Jayme Fields <jfields@ci.carmel.ca.us>

Good afternoon Mayor and Council, 

Please see the correspondence below regarding Item #5 on today's agenda regarding mail delivery service. 

(Reminder: please do not reply all)

Nova Romero, MMC
City Clerk
City of Carmel-by-the-Sea 
P.O. Box CC 
Carmel-by-the-Sea, CA 93921
(831) 620-2016
nromero@cbts.us
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